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Wednesday 23rd April 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
Please see below a list of current dates for the Summer Term 2025. We appreciate that you are keen to be informed of dates in 
advance so that you can make arrangements to take an active part in school life. We are therefore pleased to be able to share 
the following dates with you: 
 
April 2025 
 

• Wednesday 23rd April – First day of Term 5 
• Friday 25th April – Profiles to be returned to school by today 
• Monday 28th April – Class Photos 
• Monday 28th April – School Council Meeting 
• Monday 28th April – Year 5 11+/Hilltop Meeting  

 
May 2025 
 

• Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday – School Closed 
• Tuesday 6th May – Reverend Al in to lead Collective Worship 
• Tuesday 6th May – Clubs to begin this week 
• Tuesday 6th May – AC covered by KP/DM 
• Wednesday 7th May  – Year 2 Educational Visit to Sleaford Mosque 
• Monday 12th May – Thursday 15th May  – Year 6 SATs Week 
• Monday 19th May – Year 5 Educational Visit to Snipedales 
• Monday 19th May – Open the Book in to lead Collective Worship 
• Thursday 22nd May – EYFS/KS1 Late Spring Church Service (9:30am – parents welcome) 
• Friday 23rd May – Last day of Term 5 

 
Monday 26th – Friday 30th May inclusive – HALF TERM HOLIDAY  
 
June 2025 
 

• Monday 2nd June – First day of Term 6 
• Monday 2nd June – Friday 13th June – Year 4 Multiplication Tables Check window 
• Monday 2nd June – Year 6 Fire Safety Workshop 
• Wednesday 4th June – new intake meeting for parents of children in Reception (September 2025) 
• Thursday 5th June – Year 6 Church School Festival (Lincoln Cathedral) 
• Monday 9th June – Phonics Screening Week (Year 1) commences 
• Monday 9th June – Friday 20th June – Assessment Weeks 
• Monday 9th June – Reverend Al in to lead Collective Worship 
• Monday 9th June – School Council Meeting 
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June 2025 (continued) 
 

• Tuesday 10th June – Year 4 Energy from Waste Educational Visit 
• Friday 13th June – Sports Day (further details to be confirmed)* 
• Friday 20th June - Sports Day (reserve date) 
• Monday 23rd June – Open the Book in for Collective Worship 
• Friday 27th June – St. Andrew’s Move up day (children to spend the day with their new classteacher) 
• Friday 27th June – Secondary School Move up day 

 
July 2025 
 

• Friday 4th July – All clubs to finish today 
• Monday 7th July – Open Classrooms (3:40pm – 4:10pm) 
• Monday 7th July – Reverend Al in to lead Collective Worship 
• Monday 14th July – School Council Meeting 
• Monday 14th July – Annual School Reports due home to parents 
• Monday 14th July – Year 6 End of Year Performance Dress Rehearsal 
• Tuesday 15th July – Year 6 End of Year Performance (5:30pm) 
• Wednesday 16th July – School Discos 
• Friday 18th July – Effort Cup Collective Worship 
• Friday 18th July – Year 6 Oscar Ceremony (1:45pm) 
• Monday 21st July – EYFS/KS1 End of Year Church Service (9:30am – parents welcome) 
• Tuesday 22nd July – KS2 End of Year Church Service (9:30am – parents welcome) 
• Tuesday 22nd July – Last day of 2024/25 academic year 

 
September 2025 
 

• Thursday 4th September – First day of 2025/26 academic year  
 
*Please note that Sports Day may have to be adapted this year due a reduction of space on the field following the building 
work. We will endeavour to let you know plans for this as soon as possible.  
 
Should any of the above dates change, we will endeavour to give you sufficient notice.  
 
Yours sincerely 
 

 
 
Mr M W Baker 
Headteacher 
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